Societies Registration Act/ Registrar Cooperative Societies   which can be 
relaxed in case of Organization of Senior Citizens themselves.   

3. It should have at least 50 registered members with it. 

Pattern of Assistance : 

Non Recurring Grant:  One time grant to the tune of ₹75,000/- (Rupees 
Seventy Five Thousand only) to the organizations having space available for of 
Chairs, tables, cupboards, Television, Indoor Game items, coolers, water coolers, 
curtains etc. as per the need. 

Recurring Grant: of ₹20,000/  (Rupees Eighteen Thousand only) for covering